IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
A RESOLUTION transferring $49,270.00 within the 2021 General Fund to cover the
salary of an equipment operator position within the Sheriff's Office.
RESOLUTION NO. 20650, April 19, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office has a need for the creation of a full-time equipment
operator position to perform vehicle maintenance and repair of Sheriff's and Corrections

Department vehicles; and,

WHEREAS, the position will be manned by a current Corrections associate who is

transferring to Sheriff's headquarters; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer of funds is needed to accomplish this arrangement; now

therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the

following transfer within the 2021 General Fund be and hereby is made:



DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

General Fund
Corrections

001-2701
001-2701
001-2701
001-2701
001-2701
Sheriff

001-4201
001-4201
001-4201
001-4201
001-4201

CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM

55010- Regular Salaries $40,227
55040- FICA Taxes $ 3,077
55050- Pension Contribution $ 5,302
55110- Workers Compensation $ 644
55150- Long term Disability $ 20

55010- Regular Salaries
55040- FICA Taxes

55050- Pension Contribution
55110- Workers Compensation
55150- Long term Disability

TO

$40,227
$ 3,077
$ 5,302
$ o644
$ 20



Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a
majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

\ VM@W’

ChiefDeduty County Counselor ounty Gounselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that the a%solution, Resolution No. 20650 of April 12, 2021,
was duly passed on ' 26 , 2021 by the Jackson
County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas q Nays O

Abstaining Absent 0

4262034
Date




Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2701 55010

ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund
Corrections
Regular Salaries
NOT TO EXCEED: $40,227.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2701 55040
ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund
Corrections
FICA Taxes
NOT TO EXCEED: $3,077.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2701 55050
ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund
Corrections
Pension Contribution
NOT TO EXCEED: $5,302.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2701 55110
ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund
Corrections
Workers Compensation
NOT TO EXCEED: $644.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2701 55150
ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund
Corrections
Long term Disability
NOT TO EXCEED: $20.00
1(14/2 t{t\,\
Date ' Chigt Admmistretive Officer



