## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$49,270.00 within the 2021 General Fund to cover the salary of an equipment operator position within the Sheriff's Office.

**RESOLUTION NO. 20650**, April 19, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office has a need for the creation of a full-time equipment operator position to perform vehicle maintenance and repair of Sheriff's and Corrections Department vehicles; and,

WHEREAS, the position will be manned by a current Corrections associate who is transferring to Sheriff's headquarters; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer of funds is needed to accomplish this arrangement; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2021 General Fund be and hereby is made:

<b>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</b>	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<b>FROM</b>	<u>TO</u>
General Fund Corrections			
001-2701	55010- Regular Salaries	\$40,227	
001-2701	55040- FICA Taxes	\$ 3,077	
001-2701	55050- Pension Contribution	\$ 5,302	
001-2701	55110- Workers Compensation	\$ 644	
001-2701	55150- Long term Disability	\$ 20	
Sheriff			
001-4201	55010- Regular Salaries		\$40,227
001-4201	55040- FICA Taxes		\$ 3,077
001-4201	55050- Pension Contribution		\$ 5,302
001-4201	55110- Workers Compensation		\$ 644
001-4201	55150- Long term Disability		\$ 20

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS	TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy Co	Dunty Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Pa	ssage	
was duly passe	ify that the attached resoluted on April 20 ure. The votes thereon we	ution, Resolution No. 20650 of April 12, 2021, 2021 by the Jackson re as follows:
Yeas	9	Nays
Abstaining _	0	Absent
4.26.	2021	Mari Dai

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Date

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

001 2701 55010

ACCOUNT TITLE:

General Fund

Corrections

Regular Salaries

NOT TO EXCEED:

\$40,227.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

001 2701 55040

ACCOUNT TITLE:

General Fund

Corrections

**FICA Taxes** 

NOT TO EXCEED:

\$3,077.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

001 2701 55050

ACCOUNT TITLE: Gene

General Fund

Corrections

Pension Contribution

NOT TO EXCEED:

\$5,302.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

001 2701 55110

ACCOUNT TITLE:

General Fund

Corrections

**Workers Compensation** 

NOT TO EXCEED:

\$644.00

**ACCOUNT NUMBER:** 

001 2701 55150

ACCOUNT TITLE:

General Fund

Corrections

Long term Disability

NOT TO EXCEED:

\$20.00

Date

Chief Administrative Office